DATA PRIVACY ACT

Consent Form

This is to authorize Camp John Hay Golf Club, Inc. (the "Club"), its stock and transfer agent, BDO Unibank, Inc. ("BDO"), and the Club's counsel, Poblador Bautista & Reyes Law Officers ("PBR") to process, collect, use, store, share, or disclose my personal data (which includes without limitation, my name, address, gender, age, marital status, contact details, birthday, SSS/GSIS, TIN, education, employment information, financial information, spouse details, and other information classified as "personal information," or "sensitive personal information" under Republic Act No. 10173 otherwise known as the Data Privacy Act of 2012) between or among them as may be necessary for the transfer of my membership in the Club.

I understand that the Club, BDO, and PBR are committed to ensuring the confidentiality of my personal data under the Data Privacy Act of 2012, its Implementing Rules and Regulations, the issuances of the National Privacy Commission, the Revised Corporation Code of the Philippines and other applicable laws, and will exert reasonable efforts to protect against unauthorized use or disclosure thereof.

Further, I understand that I may access, update, or correct certain personal data, or withdraw consent to the use of any of my personal data as set out in this Consent Form at any given time by communicating with the General Manager of the Club, with office address at The Clubhouse, Camp John Hay, Loakan Road, Baguio City. I recognize that I may file complaints with and/or seek assistance from the National Privacy Commission.

I hereby acknowledge that this Consent Form supplements but does not supersede nor replace any other consent I may have previously given to the Club, BDO, or PBR. I also understand that this Consent Form does not prevent the existence of other criteria for lawful processing of personal data under the Data Privacy Act of 2012 and other applicable laws.

(signature over printed name)
 (date)